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AGENCY MEMBER 
Government 
City of Boulder City 
401 California Avenue 
Boulder City, NV  89005 

Julie Calloway,  Co-Chair 2015 
702-293-9253 Office 
jcalloway@bcnv.org 

  
Clark County 
1600 Pinto Lane 
Las Vegas, NV, 89106 

Tim Burch,  Co-Vice Chair 2015 
 Co-Chair 2016 
702-455-5722  Office 
tib@co.clark.nv.us 

  
Clark County School District 
2501 Sunrise Ave 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Paula Zier,   Co –Vice Chair 2016 
 Co-Chair 2017 
702-855-6682 x7 Office 
zierpaula@interact.ccsd.net 

  
City of Henderson 
240 Water Street 
Henderson, NV  89009 

Barbara Geach, Chair 2012 
702-267-2004 Office 
Barbara.Geach@cityofhenderson.com 

  
City of Las Vegas 
495 S Main Street, 5th floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Stephen Harsin, Chair 2013 
702-229-4960 Office 
sharsin@lasvegasnevada.gov 

  
City of North Las Vegas 
2250 Las Vegas Blvd. North 
North Las Vegas,  NV 89030 

Mary Ellen Donner, Chair 2014 
702-633-1172 Office 
DonnerM@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Universities 
UNLV 
4505 S. Maryland Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV  89154 

Nancy Menzel 
702-895-5970 Office 
nancy.menzel@unlv.edu 

Public Housing Agency 
So. NV Housing Authority 
340 N. 11th Street 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

John Hill 
702-922-7021 Office 
jhill@snvrha.org 

Workforce Investment 
Workforce Connections 
6330 W. Charleston Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV  89146 

Heather DeSart 
702-361-1579 Office 
hdesart@snvwc.org 

Federally Designated EFSP Board 
United Way 
580 W. Flamingo Road 
Las Vegas, NV  89103 

Geoff Spataro 
702-892-2300 Office 
geoffs@uwsn.org 

Law Enforcement 
LV Metro 
621 N. 9th Street 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

David Schofield 
702-828-3111 Office 
d4990s@lvmpd.com 
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AGENCY MEMBER 
Faith-Based Organizations 
Second Chance Christian Ministries 
2001 E. Tropicana Avenue #1062 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 

Angela Marshall 
702-473-9108 Office 
SHAUNRAMARSHALL@GMAIL.COM 

The Church of South Las Vegas 
3051 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway 
Henderson, NV  89052 

Henry Sneed, Member 
702-361-1579 
hsneed@thechurchlv.com 

Businesses 
Wynn Resorts 
3720 Howard Hughes Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV  89169 

Jocelyn Bluitt-Fisher 
702-770.7633 Office 
Jocelyn.bluittfisher@wynnresorts.com 

Fremont Street Experience 
510 S. 6th Street 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

Terry Murphy 
702-678-5600 Office 
Tmurphy951@aol.com 

NEO3DO 
1010 E. Oakey Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV  89104 

Nick Spriggs 
323-419-0033 Office 
nick@neo3do.com 

Affordable Housing Developer 
Nevada HAND 
295 E. Warm Springs #100 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 

Michael Mullin 
702-739-3346 Office 
mmullin@nevadahand.org 

Social Services Provider 
Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth 
4981 Shirley Street 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 

Arash Ghafoori 
778-8366 Office 
arash@nphy.org 

Catholic Charities 
1501 Las Vegas Blvd. North 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

Deacon Tom Roberts 
702-385-2662 Office 
troberts@catholiccharities.com 

S.A.F.E. Nest 
2915 W. Charleston Boulevard, Ste 12 
Las Vegas, NV  89102 

Amber Batchelor 
702-877-0133 Office 
abat@safenest.org 

Mental Health Agencies 
SNAMHS 
6161 W. Charleston Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV  89146 

Donna Jordon 
702-486-6045 Office 
donnajordan@health.nv.gov 

Homelessness or Formerly Homeless 
U.S. Navy Veteran 
5101 E. Twain Avenue #58 
Las Vegas, NV  89122 

Corrine Valencia 
1-800-827-1000 Office 
corrinev419@gmail.com 

HELP of So. Nevada 
8400 Running Deer Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV  89145 

Jesse Robinson 
702-369-4357 Office 
robinsonjesse92@yahoo.com 

Organizations That Serve Homeless & Formerly Homeless Veterans 
US Vets – Las Vegas 
525 E. Bonanza Road 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

Shalimar Cabrera 
702-366-0456  Office 
scabrera@usvetsinc.org 

Veterans Administration 
6935 Aliante Parkway, Ste. 104 #176 
Las Vegas, NV  89086 

Joshua Brown 
702-791-9000  Office 
Joshua.brown@va.gov 

AGENCY MEMBER 
Health Care Provider 
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Touro University Nevada 
874 American Pacific Drive 
Henderson, NV  89014 

Vicki Chan-Padgett 
702-335-3560 Office 
vicki.chan-padgett@tun.touro.edu 

WestCare Inc. 
1711 Whitney Mesa Drive 
Henderson, NV  89014 

Erin Kinard 
702-385-2090 Office 
erin.kinard@westcare.com 

Advocates 
Huntridge Neighborhood Association 
1431 Sweeney Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV  89104 

Melissa Clary 
702-277-4566 Office 
mclary121@gmail.com 

Nevada Homeless Alliance 
P.O. Box 95522 
Las Vegas, NV 89193 

Stacy Sutton Pollard 
702-743-1487 Office 
nhavoice@aol.com 

Moapa Band of Paiutes 
PO Box 42963 
Las Vegas, NV  89116 

Kena Adams 
702-834-7376 Office 
kadams@lvcoxmail.com 

Emergency Medical Services 
Las Vegas Fire & Rescue 
500 Casino Center Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

David Slattery 
702-229-4182 Office 
dslattery@lasvegasnevada.gov 
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